In addition to 20% of the post-Issue shareholding of our Company held by the Promoters (locked in for three years
as specified above), in accordance with regulation 36 of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2009, the entire pre-Issue share
capital of our Company (including the Equity Shares held by our Promoters) shall be locked in for a period of one
year from the date of Allotment in this Issue.

The Equity Shares held by persons other than our Promoters and locked-in for a period of one year from the date
of Allotment, in accordance with regulation 37 of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2009, in the Issue may be transferred to
any other person holding Equity Shares which are locked-in, subject to the continuation of the lock-in the hands
of transferees for the remaining period and compliance with the Takeover Code.

8. Shareholding pattern of our Company:

A:   The following table presents the shareholding pattern of Our Company

Category of Shareholder No. of
Shareholders

Pre-Issue Post-Issue Shares Pledged
or  otherwise
encumbered

 No. of Equity
Shares

As a %
of

Issued
Equity

No. of Equity
Shares

As a % of
Issued
Equity

Number
of shares

As
a
%

Shareholding of Promoters and Promoter group

INDIAN

Individuals/HUFs
Directors/Relatives

6 267600 9.56 267600 6.87 --- ---

Central Govt. /
State Govts.

- --- --- --- --- --- ---

Bodies Corporate 1 1000896 35.77 1000896 25.69 --- ---

Financial Institutions/Banks - --- --- --- --- --- ---

Sub Total A (1) 7 1268496 45.33 1268496 32.55 --- ---

FOREIGN

Bodies Corporate - --- --- --- --- --- ---

Individual - --- --- --- --- --- ---

Institutions - --- --- --- --- --- ---

Any others (specify) - --- --- --- --- --- ---

Sub Total A (2) - --- --- --- --- --- ---

Total Shareholding of
Promoter group A (1) + A
(2)

7 1268496 45.33 1268496 32.55 --- ---

PUBLIC SHAREHOLDING

Institutions

Central Govt./ - --- --- [●] [●] --- ---

45

Category of Shareholder No. of
Shareholders

Pre-Issue Post-Issue Shares Pledged
or  otherwise
encumbered

 No. of Equity
Shares

As a %
of

Issued
Equity

No. of Equity
Shares

As a % of
Issued
Equity

Number
of shares

As
a
%

State Govts.

Financial Institutions/Banks - --- --- [●] [●] --- ---

Mutual Funds/UTI - --- --- [●] [●] --- ---

Venture Capital Funds - --- --- [●] [●] --- ---

Insurance Companies - --- --- [●] [●] --- ---

Foreign Institutions Investors - --- --- [●] [●] --- ---

[…]

Employees - --- --- [●] [●] --- ---

Foreign Nationals - --- --- [●] [●] --- ---

NRIs - --- --- [●] [●] --- ---

OCB‟S - --- --- [●] [●] --- ---

Person Acting in Concert - --- --- [●] [●] --- ---

Sub Total  B(2)   [●] [●] --- ---

Total Public Shareholding
B(1) + B(2)

241 1530000 54.67 2568000 65.91 --- ---

Total A+B 248 2798496 100 3836496 98.46 --- ---

Shares held by Custodians
and against which
Depository receipts have
been issued I

--- --- --- --- --- --- ---

Shares held by Market
Makers (D)

- - - 60000 1.54

Grand Total A+B+C+D 248 2798496 100 3896496 100.00 --- ---

46

[B] Shareholding of our Promoters and Promoter Group

The table below presents the current shareholding pattern of our Promoters and Promoter Group (individuals and
companies) as per clause 37 of the SME Listing Agreement.

Sr.
No.

Name of the
shareholder

Pre-Issue Post-Issue
Shares pledged or otherwise

encumbered

No. of
Equity
Shares

As a %
of

Issued
Share

Capital

No. of
Equity
Shares

As a %
of

Issued
Share

Capital

Number
As a

percentage

As a % of
grand
Total

(a)+(b)+(c)
of

Sub-clause
(i)(a)

A Promoters

1 Sachet Saraf 250800 8.96 250800 6.44 - - -

2 Encash Securities Ltd. 1000896 35.77 1000896 25.69 - - -

  3 Rashmi Saraf 4800 0.17 4800 0.12

B Promoter Group, Relatives and other Associates

4 Kashi Nath Saraf 2400 0.09 2400 0.06 - - -

5 Shakuntala Saraf 3600 0.13 3600 0.09

- -

6 Pankaj Saraf 3600 0.13 3600 0.09 - - -

7 Suman Saraf 2400 0.09 2400 0.06 - - -

 TOTAL (A+B) 1268496 45.33 1268496 32.55 - - -

[C] Shareholding of persons belonging to the category „Public‟ and holding more than 1% of our Equity Shares

S.
No.

Name of shareholder

Pre-Issue Post-Issue

No. of
Shares

Shares as % of
total no. of shares

No. of
Shares

Shares as % of total
no. of shares

1 Gopal Krishna Agarwal 48000 1.72 48000 1.23

2 Krishna Murthy Chary 45000 1.61 45000 1.15

3 P B Ispat Pvt. Ltd. 35000 1.25 35000 0.90

9. The average cost of acquisition of or subscription to Equity Shares by our Promoters is set forth in the
table below:

Name of the Promoter No. of Shares held Average cost of
Acquisition (in

Rs.)

Sachet Saraf 250800 2.23

Rashmi Saraf 4800 21.04

Encash Securities Ltd. 1000896 23.54

10. None of our Directors or Key Managerial Personnel hold Equity Shares in our Company, other than as
follows:

Name of the Director  No. of Equity Shares

Pre-Issue percentage
Shareholding

Sachet Saraf 250800 8.96

Rashmi Saraf 4800 0.17

47

11. Equity Shares held by top ten shareholders

(a) Our top ten shareholders and the number of Equity Shares held by them as on date of the Prospectus are
as under:

Sr.
No.

Name  of shareholder No. of Shares
% age of
pre-Issue
capital

1 Encash Securities Limited 1000896 35.77

2 Sachet Saraf 250800 8.96

3 Gopal Krishna Agarwal 48000 1.72

4 Krishna Murthy Chary 45000 1.61

5 P B Ispat Pvt Ltd 35000 1.25

6 Shila Singh 25000 0.89

7 Arimardan Singh 20000 0.71

8 Shakuntala Devi Agarwal 18000 0.64

9* Alka Bhargava 15000 0.54

9* Purnima Lodha 15000 0.54

9* Vivek Lodha HUF 15000 0.54

9* Pramod Ch Mahnot 15000 0.54

9* Raj Mahnot 15000 0.54

9* Poorvi Lodha 15000 0.54

9* Vigyan Lodha 15000 0.54

9* Vivek Lodha 15000 0.54

9* Lalit Kr Agarwal 15000 0.54

9* Sarita Agarwal 15000 0.54

10 Samruddhi Gandhi 12500 0.45

10 Suaa Devi 12500 0.45

10 Mohan Lal Sethya 12500 0.45

 Total 1630196 58.30
*On Sr. 9, there are 10 shareholders holding 15,000 Shares each.
On Sr. 10, there are 3 shareholders holding 12,500 Shares each.

(b) Our top ten shareholders and the number of Equity Shares held by them ten days prior to the date of the
Prospectus are as under:

Sr.
No.

Name  of shareholder No. of Shares
% age of
pre-Issue
capital

1 Encash Securities Limited 1000896 35.77

2 Sachet Saraf 250800 8.96

3 Gopal Krishna Agarwal 48000 1.72

4 Krishna Murthy Chary 45000 1.61

5 P B Ispat Pvt Ltd 35000 1.25

6 Shila Singh 25000 0.89

7 Arimardan Singh 20000 0.71

8 Shakuntala Devi Agarwal 18000 0.64